
  Development Review Team (DRT) Contacts 

 

Primary Contact: Development Services Department 

  Jason Angell, Director of Development Services 

   Development  

  630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-486-2074 

  715-384-7631 fax 

  jason.angell@ci.marshfield.wi.us  
 

 
Planning:  Josh Miller, City Planner 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-486-2075 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 josh.miller@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 
Zoning:  Sam Schroeder, Zoning Administrator 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-486-2077 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 sam.schroeder@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 

Building Services: Cheryl Uthmeier, Building Services Secretary 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-387-1344 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 cheryl.uthmeier@ci.marshfield.wi.us  

 

  Dick Pokorny, Building Inspector 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-387-1344 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 dick.pokorny@ci.marshfield.wi.us  

 

  Pat Kilty, Electrical Inspector 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-387-1344 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 pat.kilty@ci.marshfield.wi.us  
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Plumbing Inspector/ 
Wastewater: Tom Ott, Plumbing Inspector 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 602 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-486-2017 

  715-384-7631 fax 

  tomo@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 
 Sam Warp, Wastewater Superintendent 

 2601 E 34th St 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-591-2025 

  715-591-2027 fax 

  sam.warp@ci.marshfield.wi.us  

 
Electric & Water:  Bob Trussoni, Marshfield Utilities General Manager 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 331 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  trussoni@marshfieldutilities.org 

 

  Dave Wasserburger, Water Superintendent 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 353 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  wasser@marshfieldutilities.org 

 

  John Richmond (Water) 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 360 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  wasser@marshfieldutilities.org 

   

  Nicolas Whipple (Electric) 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 329 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  nicolas.whipple@MarshfieldUtilities.org 
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  Eric Lorenzen (Electric) 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 334 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  eric.lorenzen@MarshfieldUtilities.org 

 

  Jim Benson (Energy) 

  2000 S Central Ave 

  P.O. Box 670 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-387-1195, ext. 316 

  715-389-2016 fax 

  benson@marshfieldutilities.org  

 
Fire & Rescue:  Ed Erickson, Fire Prevention Deputy Chief 

  Bob Haight, Fire Chief 

  514 E 4th St 

  Marshfield, WI 54449 

  715-486-2094 Station  

                                     715-486-2092 Desk    

                                     715-384-8868 fax 

  ed.erickson@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 

Public Works   Dan Knoeck, Director 
& Engineering:   or Tom Turchi, City Engineer 

 630 S Central Ave, Suite 622 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-387-8424 

 715-384-7631 fax 

 dank@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 tom@ci.marshfield.wi.us 

 

Street Division Mike Winch, Street Superintendent 
 407 W 2nd St 

 Marshfield, WI 54449 

 715-486-2080 

 715-387-8669 fax 

 mike.winch@ci.marshfield.wi.us  
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